
2026 University of Sioux Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (27), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hancock (3), Linstad (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-25), Linstad (9-10),
Duncan (4-4), Mejia (4-4), Foudree (3-5), Hancock (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Knudtson, Kyra .421 6-6 19 1 8 4 0 0 2 12 .632 0 0 1 0 .421 0 0 0-0 41 0 2 .953
11 Suhai, Andie .333 5-3 12 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .333 0 1 1 0 .385 0 0 1-1 5 3 1 .889
5 Jochimsen, Meghan .294 6-6 17 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 .294 2 0 1 0 .368 0 1 5-5 9 0 1 .900
7 Pryor, Charlie .267 6-6 15 4 4 1 1 0 1 7 .467 2 0 0 0 .333 1 1 1-1 13 7 0 1.000
12 Kristof, Emma .263 6-6 19 1 5 2 0 0 4 7 .368 0 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 8 15 2 .920
3 Heule, Addison .250 6-6 16 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .250 1 0 5 0 .294 0 1 3-4 7 0 0 1.000
21 Ribich, Sandra .167 5-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 1-2 1 4 0 1.000
13 Linstad, Morgan .154 6-6 13 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 0 1 0 .143 1 1 0-1 26 3 1 .967
55 Raethz, Hanna .273 6-3 11 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
2 Radish, Sammie .200 4-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
17 Lawver, Brianne .182 6-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Hancock, Harper .000 3-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 DeLorenzo, Brianna .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Mejia, Ava .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .255 6-6 157 15 40 7 1 0 14 49 .312 5 1 20 0 .277 3 5 12-15 127 44 8 .955
Opponents .228 6-6 162 28 37 6 1 1 23 48 .296 24 2 30 0 .332 2 1 11-13 129 55 2 .989

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Duncan, Maddi 1.69 1-2 4 3 3 0-0 1 20.2 15 13 5 10 21 3 0 0 .190 1 1 0 1 1
9 Mejia, Ava 3.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .190 0 1 0 0 0
6 Foudree, Lauryn 4.81 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 12 11 10 8 3 1 1 .290 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.14 2-4 10 6 3 0 1 42.1 37 28 19 24 30 6 1 1 .228 1 2 0 2 1
Opponents 1.63 4-2 9 6 3 1 2 43.0 40 15 10 5 20 7 1 0 .255 0 1 0 3 5



2026 University of Sioux Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Pryor, Charlie 20 13 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Raethz, Hanna 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Heule, Addison 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ribich, Sandra 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hancock, Harper 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 3 0
9 Mejia, Ava 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Lawver, Brianne 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Radish, Sammie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Foudree, Lauryn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Huckfelt, Olivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Linstad, Morgan 30 26 3 1 .967 0 9 1 .900 3 0
24 Knudtson, Kyra 43 41 0 2 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kristof, Emma 25 8 15 2 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jochimsen, Meghan 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Suhai, Andie 9 5 3 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Duncan, Maddi 7 2 4 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 DeLorenzo, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 179 127 44 8 .955 3 22 3 .880 6 0
Opponents 186 129 55 2 .989 2 24 4 .857 2 0


